
 Section 357/358                                   APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION REDUCTION OR ADDITION TO TAXES                                                                                       PAGE        
TO COUNCIL      April 26, 2021 

 

1 

 
App # 

 
Roll Number 

Property Location 
and Description 

 

Year 
 

Amount 
 

Reason 

03-WO-05-2021 032 005 14060 0000 33 ELLEN ST, SUITE 506 2019 106.41 Gross or manifest error. Incorrectly assessed for additional 
parking space following purchase of property. Cancel 
RTEP taxes on $8,634 effective January 1 – December 31, 
2019 (365 days). 

04-WO-07-2021 040 004 08000 0000 33 MARCUS ST 
(formerly 31 Marcus St) 

2019 706.66 Razed by fire or demolished after return of roll. Structure(s) 
were demolished and reduced to vacant land effective July 
9, 2019. Cancel RTEP taxes on $118,909 effective July 9 – 
December 31, 2019 (176 days). 

04-WO-08-2021 040 004 08000 0000 33 MARCUS ST 
(formerly 31 Marcus St) 

2020 1,524.88 Razed by fire or demolished after return of roll. Structure(s) 
were demolished and reduced to vacant land effective July 
9, 2019. Cancel RTEP taxes on $126,000 effective January 
1 – December 31, 2020 (366 days). 

04-WO-04-2021 011 007 10000 0000 391 CODRINGTON ST 2020 509.22 Razed by fire or demolished after return of roll. Structure(s) 
was demolished and reduced to vacant land effective 
October 16, 2020. Cancel RTEP taxes on $100,000 and 
cancel RTES taxes on $100,000 effective October 16 – 
December 31, 2020 (77 days). 

04-WO-06-2021 012 008 10300 0000 10 COOK ST 2020 2,214.70 Razed by fire or demolished after return of roll. Structure(s) 
was demolished effective December 19, 2017. Cancel 
RTES taxes on $183,000 effective January 1 – December 
31, 2020 (366 days). 

03-WO-04-2021 050 006 03100 0000 HURONIA RD 2019 7,716.42 Gross or manifest error. Correcting the current value 
assessment for the 2019 tax year. Cancel IXN taxes from 
$1,229,650 to $0; increase CTN taxes from $0 to $466,697; 
CUN taxes from $0 to $181,693 and RTEP taxes from $0 
to $79,936 effective January 1 – December 31, 2019 (365 
days). 

 
Council Meeting    Year to Date 

         April 26, 2021    Totals 
 
    Section 357/358 – Cancellations     12,778.29       37,132.33 
 
    Total     $ 12,778.29    $ 37,132.33  


